6 Change in Net Operating Income 0.712955   0.712955

7 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.40261   1.40261

Notes and Source
Col. A: Amounts derived from MFR Schedule B-2 - REVISED from the Company's filing
Col. B: Derived from Column A

Components of Revenue Requirement Increase Percent Amount Percent Amount

8 Net Income 71.2955% 3,351,869$   71.2955% 2,367,493$
9 Regulatory Assessment Fees 4.5000% 211,562$   4.5000% 149,431$

10 Federal Income Tax 18.9520% 891,003$   18.9520% 629,334$
11 State Income Tax 5.2525% 246,940$   5.2525% 174,418$
12 Total Revenue Increase 100.0000% 4,701,373$   100.0000% 3,320,676$

13 Total Revenue Increase Per Schedule A 3,320,676$

Per Company Per OPC

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 7 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Adjusted Rate Base Schedule B
Water Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Revised

Line Company OPC OPC
No. Description Proposed Adjustments Proposed

(A) (B) (C)

1 Utility Plant in Service 175,950,382$   (19,574,538)$   156,375,844$
2 Utility Land & Land Rights 298,567$   -$   298,567$
3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant -$   -$   -$
4 Construction Work in Progress -$   -$   -$
5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (62,473,103)$   694,482$   (61,778,621)$
6 Less: CIAC (64,081,668)$   -$   (64,081,668)$
7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 31,836,358$   -$   31,836,358$
8 Acquisition Adjustments -$   -$   -$
9 Accumulated Amortization of Acquisision Adjustments -$   -$   -$

10 Advances for Construction (35,452)$   -$   (35,452)$
11 Working Capital Allowance 1,746,652$   132,580$   1,879,232$

12 Total Rate Base 83,241,737$   (18,747,477)$   64,494,260$

Notes and Source
Col.A: MFR Schedule A-1 - REVISED from the Company's filing
Col.B: Schedule B.1, page 1

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 8 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Adjusted Rate Base Schedule B
Wastewater Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Revised

Line Company OPC OPC
No. Description Proposed Adjustments Proposed

(A) (B) (C)

1 Utility Plant in Service 184,590,491$   -$   184,590,491$
2 Utility Land & Land Rights 556,813$   -$   556,813$
3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant (140,657)$   -$   (140,657)$
4 Construction Work in Progress -$   -$   -$
5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (75,319,580)$   453,726$   (74,865,853)$
6 Less: CIAC (37,234,459)$   -$   (37,234,459)$
7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 26,502,444$   -$   26,502,444$
8 Acquisition Adjustments -$   -$   -$
9 Accumulated Amortization of Acquisision Adjustments -$   -$   -$

10 Advances for Construction -$   -$   -$
11 Working Capital Allowance 2,617,989$   -$   2,617,989$

12 Total Rate Base 101,573,042$   453,726$   102,026,768$

Notes and Source
Col.A: MFR Schedule A-2 from the Company's filing
Col.B: Schedule B.1, page 2

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 9 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Summary of Adjustments to Rate Base Schedule B.1
Water Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Revised

Line
No. Description OPC Adjustments

AMI Meter
Installation Project

Reverse Meter
Retirements

Accrued
Revenues

Adjustment

Miscellaneous
Deferred Debits -
13 Month Average

[…]

2 Operation & Maintenance 13,279,802$   (507,651)$   12,772,152$
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amortization 4,481,622$   (1,166,523)$   3,315,099$
4 Amortization 46,750$   -$   46,750$
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,275,712$   352$   2,276,064$
6 Provision for Income Taxes 301,627$   425,233$   726,860$
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 20,385,513$   (1,248,588)$   19,136,925$
8 NET OPERATING INCOME 2,535,005$   1,256,405$   3,791,411$

9 Rate Base 83,241,737$   (18,747,477)$   64,494,260$

10 Earned Rate of Return 3.045% 5.879%

Notes and Source
Col.A: MFR Schedule B-1 - REVISED from the Company's filing
Col.B: Schedule C.1, page 1
Col.C: Col.A + Col.B

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 12 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Adjusted Net Operating Income Schedule C
Wastewater Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Revised

Line Per OPC Per
No. Description Company Adjustments OPC

(A) (B) (C)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 29,619,077$   41,810$   29,660,887$

2 Operation & Maintenance 15,625,735$   (712,832)$   14,912,903$
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amortization 6,248,795$   (330,459)$   5,918,336$
4 Amortization 223,805$   -$   223,805$
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,518,354$   1,881$   2,520,236$
6 Provision for Income Taxes 758,624$   122,050$   880,674$
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 25,375,314$   (919,360)$   24,455,954$
8 NET OPERATING INCOME 4,243,763$   961,170$   5,204,933$

9 Rate Base 101,573,042$   453,726$   102,026,768$

10 Earned Rate of Return 4.178% 5.102%

Notes and Source
Col.A: MFR Schedule B-2 - REVISED from the Company's filing
Col.B: Schedule C.1, page 2
Col.C: Col.A + Col.B

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 13 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Summary of Net Operating Income Adjustments Schedule C.1
Water Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 10

Revised

Line
No. Description

OPC
Adjustments

Payment
Convenience

Processing Fees

FL DEP Penalty
Accrual

[…]

Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Schedule C.1

Docket No. 20240068-WS
Page 10 of 10

Revised

Miscellaneous
Revenues

Revenue RAF
Factors Impact
from Revenue
Adjustments

Repression
Adjustment

C-21 C-22 C-23
Revised Revised Added

7,268$

(35,770)$

1,881$
-$   1,881$   (35,770)$

7,268$   (1,881)$   35,770$
1,442$   (373)$   7,099$

400$   (103)$   1,967$
1,842$   (477)$   9,066$
1,842$   1,405$   (26,704)$
5,426$   (1,405)$   26,704$

D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 23 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised
Capital Structure and Cost Rates Schedule D

Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 1

Revised

Capital Weighted
Line Company Adjusted Specific Subtotal Adjusted Prorata Adjusted Structure Cost Cost
No. Description Amount Adjustments Capital Adjustments Amount Ratio Rate (F) x (G)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E ) (F) (G) (H)
I. Per Company

1 Long Term Debt 67,477,113$   67,477,113$   36.51% 4.92% 1.796%
2 Long Term Debt - Variable 14,724,805$   14,724,805$   7.97% 7.51% 0.599%
3 Short Term Debt 3,993,756$   3,993,756$   2.16% 8.25% 0.178%
4 Preferred Stock -$   -$   0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
5 Common Equity 87,445,893$   87,445,893$   47.32% 10.36% 4.902%
6 Customer Deposits 319,453$   319,453$   0.17% 2.00% 0.003%
7 Accum. Deferred ITC's 61,653$   61,653$   0.03% 0.00% 0.000%
8 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax 5,822,833$   5,822,833$   3.15% 0.00% 0.000%
9 Other Deferred Tax Liability - TCJA 4,969,273$   4,969,273$   2.69% 0.00% 0.000%
10 Total 184,814,779$   184,814,779$  100.00% 7.478%

11 Weighted Cost of Debt L1 + L3 + L6 1.98%
Company Adjusted OPC Specific OPC Prorata

II. Per OPC Amounts Adjustments Subtotal Adjustments
12 Long Term Debt 67,477,113$   (7,108,951)$   60,368,161$   36.25% 4.92% 1.784%
13 Long Term Debt - Variable 14,724,805$   (1,551,310)$   13,173,495$   7.91% 7.51% 0.594%
14 Short Term Debt 3,993,756$   (420,756)$   3,573,000$   2.15% 8.25% 0.177%
15 Preferred Stock -$   0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
16 Common Equity 87,445,893$   (9,212,733)$   78,233,160$   46.98% 10.35% 4.863%
17 Customer Deposits 319,453$   319,453$   0.19% 2.00% 0.004%
18 Accum. Deferred ITC's 61,653$   61,653$   0.04% 0.00% 0.000%
19 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax 5,822,833$   5,822,833$   3.50% 0.00% 0.000%
20 Other Deferred Tax Liability - TCJA 4,969,273$   4,969,273$   2.98% 0.00% 0.000%
21 Total 184,814,779$   (18,293,751)$   166,521,028$  100.00% 7.422%

22 Water Utility Rate Base Sch B, page 1 (18,747,477)$   64,494,260$
23 Wastewater Utility Rate Base Sch B, page 2 453,726$   102,026,768$
24 Difference (18,293,751)$   166,521,028$  Line 21 - Line 10 -0.06%

25 Weighted Cost of Debt L12 + L13 + L14 + L16 2.56%

Notes
Lines 1-11: Schedule D-1 from the Company's filing
Lines 12-23: Col. B: Adjusted to equal rate base

Sum of LTD, STD  and Common Equity 173,641,567$   D
ocket N

o. 20240068-W
S

R
evenue R

equirem
ent Sum

m
ary Schedules

Exhibit R
C

S-2 R
evised, Page 24 of 54

Sunshine Water Service Company Exhibit RCS-2 Revised